2ryymore

experience to last a lifetime

PARENT BULLETIN
Week Beginning: 19t June 2023 (Week 1)

PAID ACTIVITIES WILL ONLY RUN ON THE FOLLOWING WEEKS:
19" June and 26" June 2023
PLEASE NOTE:

FOCUS SESSION & EXAM TIMETABLE FOR YEAR 11 AT THE END OF THIS BULLETIN
EXAM TIMETABLE FOR YEARS 7, 8,9 & 10 AT THE END OF THIS BULLETIN

Monday No Assembly
Breaktime Library Open
12.00 pm Goodbye to our Year 11s who may leave site after final exam
Lunchtime Library Open
Lunchtime Ropes (Hall) Invitation Only for out-boarders
3.45 pm In-house activities
3.45pm - 5.00 pm Homework Club Year 7/8 SEN students only
4.00 pm Chads Run
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Farm Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Athletics
4,15 pm - 4.45 pm Bike Track - Year 10 & 11 (Mr Chandler)
4.30 pm - 5.00 pm Swimming (For students with +10 Chads)
5.00 pm - 5.30 pm Tea: Year7,8&9
5.35am - 6.05pm Tea: Year10 & 11
530 pm - 6.00 pm Ironman Training (Kemp House)
6.15pm- 7.15pm Prep
7.15 pm- 9.00 pm In-house activities
7.30 pm - 8.15 pm Swimming
8.15pm - 9.00 pm Field Open & Athletics (Mr Spridgens)
8.45 pm Athletics and Track Team (Mr Spridgens)
Reid (full-time bdg): (am) Miss Johnson
(pm) Mr Watts & Mrs Robinson
School: Ms Hoogenboom & Mr Chandler
Kemp: Mr Fewtrell & Mrs Webb
Pastoral Manager: Miss Moore
Head of Boarding: Mr Watts
Deputy Head of Boarding: Mrs Featherstone
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens
Tuesday Assembly for Year 10 re. BTC Taster Day - Ms Michelle Henderson, BTC
Tutorial
8.15am - 8.40 am Latin Catch-up Breakfast Session - Ms Rogers (Farm Classroom)
840am— SSL T (Meeting-Room) THURS THIS WEEK
Breaktime Library Open
Lunchtime Library Open
Lunchtime Ropes (Hall) Invitation Only for out-boarders
Lunchtime School Nurse (Meeting Room)
3.45 pm In-house activities
3.45pm - 5.00 pm Welding
3.45pm- 5.00 pm Homework Club Year 7/8 SEN students only
4.00 pm Chads Run
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Farm Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Garden Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Athletics
4.15 pm - 4.45pm Bike Track - Year 9 (Mrs Webb)




4.30 pm -

5.00 pm -
5.35am -

5.30 pm -
6.15 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.30 pm -
8.15 pm -
8.45 pm

5.00 pm

5.30 pm
6.05 pm

6.00 pm
7.15 pm
9.00 pm
8.15 pm
9.00 pm

Reid (full-time bdg):

School:
Kemp:

Pastoral Manager:
Head of Boarding:

Deputy Head of Boarding:

Swimming (for students with +10 Chads)

Tea: Year7,8 &9
Tea: Year 10 & 11

Ironman Training (Kemp House)

Prep

In-house activities

Swimming

Field Open & Athletics (Mr Spridgens)
Athletics and Track Team (Mr Spridgens)

Miss Johnson & Mrs Robinson
Ms Hoogenboom & Mr Chandler
Mr Fewtrell & Mrs Webb

Miss Moore

Mr Watts (Day)

Mrs Featherstone

Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens
Wednesday | Assembly : Mrs Davis - Open Day

Breaktime Library Open

Lunchtime Library Open

Lunchtime Ropes (Hall) Invitation Only for out-boarders
3.30 pm Athletics: Year 9 & 10 -v- Chilton & WSCC @ Brymore
3.45 pm In-house activities
3.45pm - 5.00 pm Homework Club Year 9/10 SEN students only
4.00 pm Chads Run
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Farm Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Garden Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Athletics
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Cricket - Year 7 & 8
4,15 pm - 4.45 pm Bike Track - Year 8 (Mrs Robinson)
4.30 pm - 5.00 pm Swimming (for students with +10 Chads)
4.50 pm Guitar Lessons
5.00 pm - 5.30 pm Tea: Year7,8&9
5.35am - 6.05 pm Tea: Year10& 11
5.30 pm - 6.00 pm Ironman Training (Kemp House)
6.15pm - 7.15pm Prep
7.15 pm - 9.00 pm In-house activities
7.30 pm - 8.15 pm Swimming
8.15pm - 9.00 pm Field Open & Athletics (Mr Spridgens)
8.45 pm Athletics and Track Team (Mr Spridgens)

Reid (full-time bdg): Miss Johnson & Mrs Robinson

School: Mrs Featherstone & Mr Chandler

Kemp: Mr Fewtrell & Mrs Webb

Pastoral Manager: Miss Moore

Head of Boarding: Mr Watts

Deputy Head of Boarding: Mrs Featherstone

Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens

Thursday Tutorial - Personal identity and how it affects friendships?

ALL DAY Year 9 Touch Rugby School Trip,
Sixways Stadium, Worcester (selected students)
8.15am - 8.40 am Latin Catch-up Breakfast Session - Mrs Davis (Farm Classroom)
Breaktime Library Open
Lunchtime Choir (Farm Classroom)
Lunchtime Ropes (Hall) Invitation Only for out-boarders
130 pm— Coleridge-Society (Ms-Regers) NOT THIS WEEK
2.50 pm SSLT (Meeting Room) THIS WEEK ONLY
3.45 pm In-house activities
3.45pm - 5.00 pm Homework Club Year 9/10 SEN students only
4.00 pm Chads Run
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Farm Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Garden Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Athletics
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Cricket - Year 9 & 10




4.15 pm - 4.45pm Bike Track - Year 7 (Mr Fewtrell)
4.30 pm - 5.00 pm Swimming (for students with +10 Chads)
5.00 pm - 5.30 pm Tea: Year7,8&9
5.35am - 6.05 pm Tea: Year10& 11
5.30 pm - 6.00 pm Ironman Training (Kemp House)
6.15pm - 7.30 pm Prep
7.15pm - 9.00 pm In-house activities
7.30 pm - 8.15 pm Swimming
8.15pm - 9.00 pm Field Open & Athletics (Mr Spridgens)
8.45 pm Athletics and Track Team (Mr Spridgens)
Reid (full-time bdg): Miss Johnson & Mrs Robinson
School: Ms Hoogenboom & Mr Chandler
Kemp: Mr Fewtrell & Mrs Webb
Pastoral Manager: Miss Moore
Head of Boarding: Mr Watts
Deputy Head of Boarding: Mrs Featherstone
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens
Friday Assembly : Mr Thomas - Work Experience
Breaktime Library Open
Lunchtime Library Open
Lunchtime Ropes (Hall) Invitation Only for out-boarders
PM House Cricket: Year 7-10) Taylor -v- Walker @ Brymore
2.00pm - 5.00 pm SLT Detention (Wk 1: Mr Thomas)
3.45 pm In-house activities (Kemp & Reid Only)
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Farm Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Garden Duty
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Athletics
4.05 pm Chads Run
4.30 pm - 5.00 pm Swimming (for students with +10 Chads)
6.30 pm - 8.00 pm Posca Pebble Painting - £0 (Mrs Robinson)
Reid (full-time bdg): Mrs Featherstone & Mrs Robinson
School: (am) Ms Hoogenboom & (pm) Mr Chandler
Kemp: (am) Mr Fewtrell& (pm) Mrs Webb
Pastoral Manager: Miss Moore
Deputy Head of Boarding: Mrs Featherstone
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens (overnight duty)
Saturday ALL DAY Somerset Combined Athletics Event (2 students L Kerr/B Wood)
10.30 am - 5.00 pm BRYMORE OPEN DAY & COUNTRY FAIR
3:00-pm——— Chads-Run
Reid (full-time bdg): Mr Watts
School: Ms Hoogenboom
Kemp: Mr Fewtrell
Weekend Support: Mrs Robinson
Head of Boarding: Mr Watts
Deputy Head of Boarding: Mrs Featherstone
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens
Matron: Matron Phillips/Matron Chittenden/Matron Jokubaviciute
Sunday 3.00 pm Chads Run
Reid (full-time bdg): Mr Watts
School: (From 6.00 pm) Ms Hoogenboom
Kemp: (From 6.00 pm) Mr Fewtrell
Sunday Duty: Mr Webber
House Tutor: Miss Moore
Head of Boarding: Mr Watts
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens




june 2023
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8552/W all day
09:00 - 2hrs
Yrils leave
after the exam
JUNE 2023 - YEAR 7
Monday Tuesday Wednesday | Thursday Friday
19th June 20th June 21st June 22nd June 23rd June
P4 7.1 History
P5 7.3 History
26th June 27th June 28th June 29th June 30th June
P4 7.2 History
JUNE 2023 - YEAR 8
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
19th June 20th June 21st June 22nd June 23rd June
P1 8.2 History P2 8.3 History P2 8.3 Agriculture
P2 8.1 History P3 8.2Agriculture
JUNE 2023 - YEAR 9
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
19th June 20th June 21st June 22nd June 23rd June

P6 9.2 History P4 9.3 History

P6 9.1 History




Year 10 Mocks - June 2023

First Week
Ll Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
1 19th 20th 215t 22nd 23
Assembly Assembly

1

Period
2

Break

Period
3

Period

9am start 9am start

Year 11
Exam

Period

Period Maths
5 P1
. 1 hour 30mins
PeHOd +23mins
6 1 hour 53mins

English
Lang p2

2 hours 5
minutes
+32mins

2 hours 37mins

Science
1 hour 10mins
Biology pl
+18mins
1 hour 28mins

9am start
DT

2 hours
+30mins
2 hours 30mins

Computer

Science pl

1 hour 30mins
+23mins
1 hour 53mins

Sports

studies
1 hour 15 mins
+19mins
1 hour 34mins

9.15am start

Open Day
preparation

Business
Studies
P1

1 hour 30mins
+23mins
1 hour 53mins

History
p2

55mins
+14mins
1 hour 9mins

Science

1 hour 10 mins

Chemistry pl
+18mins

1 hour 28mins




Year 10 Mocks - June 2023

Second Week

1

Period

Period
2

Period
3

Period

Period
5

Period
6

9am start

Land based

2 hours
+30mins
2 hours 30mins

Computer
Science
p2

1 hour 30mins
+23mins
1 hour 53mins

1 hour 20mins
+20mins
1 hour 40mins

9am start

English
Lang pl

1 hour 45mins
+26mins
2 hours 11mins

Bridgwater
& Taunton
College
taster day

Engineering
1 hour 30mins
+23mins
1 hour 53mins

Week Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
2 26 27'h 28*h 29th 30th
Assembly Assembly

9am start

English

Lit pl

2 hours 10mins
+33mins

2 hours 43mins

Geography
1 hour 30mins
+23mins
1 hour 53mins

9.15am start

Maths
p2

1 hour 30mins
+23mins
1 hour 53mins

11.30am
start

Science
1 hour 10 mins
Physics p1
+18mins
1 hour 28mins

History
P1

1 hour 15mins
+19mins
1 hour 34mins







